
MACH INERY

 High  Powered  Tractor
    

FARMAX HPT

All tires confirms ETRTO T&RA & STRO standards

FEATURE

BENEFIT

Lug Tip Step

Increase the grip 
and reducing the 
tractor slip

FEATURE

BENEFIT

Lug base tie bar

Additional support 
to lugs and also 
helps to remove 
mud from lugs

FEATURE

BENEFIT

Extra wide tread

Wider footprint 
provides increased
stability

FEATURE

BENEFIT

Rounder shoulder

Provides less 
soil damage
Better Grip

FEATURE

BENEFIT

50˚ lug angle at centre

Smoother road driving 
comfort, less noise 
and vibration

FEATURE

BENEFIT

Deeper Tread Depths

Provides improved
traction and gripping
power longer tire life

bar
psi

Recommend Load, kg (lbs)

Size Rim

Speed, km/h (mph)

SW OD

mm/inmm/in mm/in mm/in
speed

Unloaded dimension
Infl.Press

Tractor application

symbol

Loaded Rolling
Static
Radius

Circum-
ference

PR, Stars
Load
Index

Static 10 20 30 40 50 65
6 12 19 25 31 40

725 2140

28.5 84.3

0.8 4170 4460 3970 3810 36305450 4170

12 9190 9820 8740 8390 800012000 9190

1.2 5290 5660 5040 4830 46006900 5290

976 6387 17 11650 12470 11100 10640 1013015200 11650

38.4 251.5 1.6 6260 6690 5960 5710 54408160 6260

23 13790 14740 13130 12580 1198017970 13790

2 7130 7630 6790 6510 62009300 7130

29 15700 16810 14960 14340 1366020480 15700

2.4 7940 8920 7560 7250 690010350 7940

35 17490 19650 16650 15970 1520022800 17490

175D/

178A8

DW23B,

DW21B,

DW24B

710/75R42

Size Rim

Infl tire
dimension

Static
Loaded
Radius

Rolling
Circum

Load
Index

Infl.
Press

Recommended load, kg (lbs)

Speed, km/h (mph)
SW OD

mm / in mm / in mm / in mm / in
Speed bar Field 

operation

10 20 30 40 50 65

Symbol psi 6 12 19 25 31 40

7
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DW23B , 
DW21B, 
DW24B

175D/ 
178A8

0.8 4170 5450 4460 4170 3970 3810 3630

12 9190 12000 9820 9190 8740 8390 8000

1.2 5290 6900 5660 5290 5040 4830 4600

725 2140 976 6387 17 11650 15200 12470 11650 11100 10640 10130

28.5 84.3 38.4 251.5 1.6 6260 8160 6690 6260 5960 5710 5440

23 13790 17970 14740 13790 13130 12580 11980

2.0 7130 9300 7630 7130 6790 6510 6200

29 15700 20480 16810 15700 14960 14340 13660

2.4 7940 10350 8920 7940 7560 7250 6900

35 17490 22800 19650 17490 16650 15970 15200


